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Overall statistics for the  Static Parameters (Footprint-wise)

Kp

Kpa

Kpc

Kpb

0.10

Min Max Mean
Bad
Occ.
(%)

MaxMin
Bad
Occ.
(%)

Mean MaxMin
Bad
Occ.
(%)

Mean
Bad
Occ.
(%)

MeanMin Max

264.76 0.26 1.796

0.0000.01 0.01 0.01

0.0000.01

0.01

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.01 0.000

23.48-34.96 4.80 0.033

0.000

0.000

0.01

258.96

0.01 0.01

0.010.01 0.02

24.62

1.7290.10

0.01

0.408

0.01

0.01

0.24

6.43-34.86

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.01

0.18

0.01 0.01

0.010.01 0.01

27.44

0.0000.10

0.01

9.130

0.01

0.01

0.10

18.090.06

0.000

Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Land fore

SNR

0.01

0.01

0.010.01

0.000

0.000

0.000

11.246

0.01 0.000

0.10

30.76

0.01

18.88

0.20

0.01

0.10

0.01 0.01

-1.06

High Errors

Deviations

Alarming

Normal

Inner Beam (HH)

Outer Beam (VV)

12.56

0.000

0.01

4.22

0.01

0.000

3.06

0.01 0.01

0.01

0.000

188.93

0.00

0.01

0.000 0.055

0.16

0.000

23.370.000

0.00 0.00

0.25

0.01

0.000 0.00

0.01

0.22

0.01

2.09

0.01

0.01

0.000

-34.52

0.01

0.00

0.000

0.000

0.01

-1.19

0.01

0.01 0.010.01

0.0000.08

0.000

22.14

0.081.773

-34.38

0.01

0.01

0.000

0.010.01

0.08

0.003

0.01

12.59

0.12

0.01

0.000.00

17.92

195.50

0.01

0.000

0.01 0.01

0.09

0.000

0.08

0.010.01

0.09

0.000

1.877

18.75

0.00

Land Aft
Bad
Occ.
(%)

Mean
Bad
Occ.
(%)

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Bad
Occ.
(%)

Max MinMax MaxMin Mean Min MaxMeanMin Mean

Land foreSea Aft Sea Fore

Parameter Specifications

Max

Kp

Min

Parameter

Kp

Kpb

SNR

Kpc

Kpa

Kpa Kpb Kpc SNR
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Inner Beam (HH)

MeanMaxMin Bad Occ.
(%)

Incidence Angle
(deg)

Azimuth Diff.
(deg)

Range(Km)

X Factor(dbm)

Across Distance
(Km)

Along Distance
(Km)

6.56

49.38

1092.07 1044.08

49.06

1.27

0.000

1016.39 26.574

2.3810.0027

48.66

-91.90 -89.23 0.000-90.38

15.27 15.84 0.00015.55

18.80 13514.07 26.000364.05

20.69

Mean

0.000

-91.69

1284.77

13735.29

13.10

26.000

Bad Occ.
(%)

45.570

369.63

57.93

6.000

294.03 1.27

1191.54 1225.13

18.40

3.556

Min

57.44

-93.60 -92.35

58.28

0.0000

41.98

0.000

Max

Outer Beam (VV) Parameter Specifications
Min

Inci.(Outer)

MaxParameter

Range(Inner)

Inci.(Inner)

Azimuth Diff.

Range(Outer)

Ac.Dist(Outer)

Al.Dist(Outer)

X-Factor

Al.Dist(Inner)

Ac.Dist(Inner)

High Errors

Normal Alarming

Deviations

47.10 49.90

57.30 58.90

20.00

22.0015.00

15.00

2.000.60

15.00 30.00

10.00 30.00

1025.00 1095.70

1280.001210.00

0.00

1.00 1.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

22.00

-65.00

-80.00-100.00

Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation14/11/2017 7.05 AM 2



314/11/2017 7.05 AM Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation

Footprint-Land

Slice-Land

Slice

Slice-Sea

Sigma0 Behaviour  (Sigma0 Vs SNR)

Sigma0 Behaviour  (Kp Vs SNR)

Footprint-Sea

Slice



414/11/2017 7.05 AM Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation

Footprint-SeaFootprint-Land

Slice-Land Slice-Sea

Sigma0 Behaviour(Sigma0 Vs Kp)



Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)
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Orbit-wise behaviour of Kp,Kpa,Kpb,Kpc
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Orbit-wise behaviour of SNR
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Orbit-wise behaviour of Incidence,Azimuth,Range,X-Factor
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Doppler Frequency Variation
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Parameter as a function of Latitude
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Variation in Orbit and Attitude Parameters
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